
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, July 13, 2021, 6:00PM 

 
 
 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom. You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
 
https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJcvdO6qrDguGNFegdqPXbsrvksRJWSheNgo 
 
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 

Agenda 
 

Call to Order 

Roll Call  

Introduction of Commissioners 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of June 2021 Minutes 

Treasurer’s Report  

 

Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Joe Florio, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Joseph.Florio@dc.gov, 202-805-7122. 

2. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 2, 

bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058 or Genevieve Hulick, Chief of 

Staff, GHulick@dccouncil.us, 202-262-1982. 

3. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Lendia S. Johnson, Community 

Outreach Coordinator, lenida.johnson@dc.gov, 202.299.3374.  

4. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340, and/or Sergeant John Sprague, 

john.sprague@dc.gov.  
 

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. Support for Public Arts Project in 2C. Kathryn Wat, Deputy Director for Arts and 

Program/Chief Curator, National Museum of Women in the Arts, NWat@nmwa.org, 



 
 

202.783.5000. 

2. Support for Public Arts Project in 2C. Galin Brooks, Director of Planning, 

DowntownDC BID, galin@downtowndc.org, 202-270-0366 and Lisa Marie 

Thalhammer, Artist, lm@lisamariestudio.com.  

3. Bike Ride DC. September 25, 2021. Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com, 202.439.5104. 

4. Rock N Roll Half Marathon. November 13, 2021. Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com, 202.439.5104. 

5. National Pepco Capital Grid Project Update.  Linda Greenan, External Affairs 

Manager, Pepco, linda.greenan@pepco.com, 202.203.9509. 
6. 2021 DowntownDC on Wheels, 800 block of F Street NW, August 6-8, 2021.  Remi Wallace, 

Events & Strategic Partnerships Manager, DowntownDC BID, remi@downtowndc.org, 

202.412.2841. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 

 

Transportation/Public Space  

1. 9th Street protected Bike Lane.  Andrew DeFrank, Community Engagement 

Specialist, Community Engagement Division, District Department of Transportation, 

andrew.defrank@dc.gov, 202.603.4550, Mike Goodno, Bike program Intern, 

mike.goodno@dc.gov, 202.671.0681; and Jim Sebastian, Bicycle Coordinator, 

jim.sebastian@dc.gov, 202.409.9197. 

2. Kenyattah Robinson, President & CEO Mount Vernon Triangle Community 

Improvement District, Letter of support MVT CID Cobb Park project, kr@mvtcid.org, 

(202) 321-0102. 

3. HAAD Thai Restaurant, Inc., 1100 New York Avenue, NW. New Sidewalk Café 

Unenclosed (DDOT 10868242). Chrissie Chang, chrissiechang@yahoo.com, 

203.992.3994. 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. Alyssa Stein, Lead Entitlements, EHT Traceries, Square 487 Public Space Review, 

600 5th ST NW, Alyssa.Stein@traceries.com, (202) 393-1199. 

2. Baker’s Daughter, 675 I ST NW – Exterior Signage per Chinatown Design Review.  

Matt Baker, mbaker222@gmail.com, (281) 627-8865.    



 
 

3. Smashburger, 804 Seventh Street NW – Exterior Signage per Chinatown Design 

Review.  Jeff Lee, (804) 271-5685.  

 
Other 

1. Grant application process 

2. Return to in-person 

3. August 2C ANC meeting cancelled, next meeting September 14, 2021. 

 

Meeting Adjourned 
 

Next Meeting 
 

September 14, 2021, 6:00PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Elizabeth Miske 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Gigi Nelson 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
 

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  
 


